
2025 Millikin University Men's Soccer
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2025)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 6-10-1 3-3-1 3-7 0-0
Conference 2-5-1 2-1-1 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 4-5 1-2 3-3 0-0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
08/29/2025 WASHU L 1-8 90
09/03/2025 ILLINOIS COL. L 0-4 75
09/06/2025 MONMOUTH (IL) W 5-0 175
09/13/2025 at  Rose-Hulman L 0-5 361
09/16/2025 at  Principia W 3-1 80
09/19/2025 at  Bradley L 0-4 753
09/21/2025 at  Rockford W 3-0 55
09/24/2025 at  Blackburn W 4-3 110
09/27/2025 CARTHAGE T 4-4 70
10/01/2025 at  North Park L 1-5 80
10/04/2025 at  Elmhurst L 1-5 278
10/11/2025 CARROLL (WI) W 3-2 60

10/15/2025
NORTH CENTRAL
(IL) L 2-3 45

10/18/2025 at  Wheaton (IL) L 0-4 356
10/22/2025 at  Wis.-Whitewater L 2-5 67
10/25/2025 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 4-1 75
10/29/2025 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 1-2 90

Team Statistics MIL OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 34-238 56-334
    Goals Per Game 2.00 3.29
    Shot Pct. 0.143 0.168
    Shots on Goal-Att. 126-238 189-334
    SOG Pct. 0.529 0.566
    Shots/Game 14.0 19.6
CORNER KICKS 73 131
PENALTY KICKS 3-4 5-5
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 34 31
    Red Cards 0 1
ATTENDANCE
    Total 590 2,230
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7/84 10/223
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
35 Davis, Bryce 17 10 1 21 41 0.244 23 0.561 5-0 2 1-2
2 Welch, Landon 17 6 4 16 18 0.333 12 0.667 0-0 1 0-0
7 Kaldahl, Olav 15 3 3 9 40 0.075 17 0.425 5-0 2 0-0
11 Grasse, Kyle 14 2 3 7 13 0.154 10 0.769 0-0 0 0-0
6 Orr, Nick 13 3 0 6 18 0.167 9 0.500 3-0 1 2-2
26 Borcherding, Kyle 12 2 1 5 10 0.200 6 0.600 0-0 0 0-0
19 Helvey, Blake 17 2 1 5 14 0.143 5 0.357 0-0 0 0-0
3 Horner, Noah 15 2 1 5 8 0.250 2 0.250 2-0 0 0-0
10 Gibson, Clayton 15 1 2 4 17 0.059 9 0.529 5-0 0 0-0
5 Shay, Eithan 14 1 2 4 7 0.143 4 0.571 5-0 0 0-0
42 Ramson, Ryder 17 1 1 3 6 0.167 4 0.667 0-0 0 0-0
20 Butler, Luke 17 0 2 2 11 0.000 6 0.545 0-0 0 0-0
30 Grooms, Javan 17 0 2 2 0 0.000 0 0.000 1-0 0 0-0
15 Opdahl, Mikkel 16 1 0 2 6 0.167 2 0.333 0-0 0 0-0
22 Welch, Aidan 17 0 2 2 12 0.000 8 0.667 2-0 0 0-0
14 Gallego Arango, Alejandro 14 0 1 1 12 0.000 7 0.583 1-0 0 0-0
12 Mosca, Nico 16 0 1 1 2 0.000 2 1.000 1-0 0 0-0
25 Garrett, Joshua 6 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 3-0 0 0-0
33 Kannow, Alex 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
31 Lawson, Rylan 7 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
1 Mandra, Chase 12 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
27 Moore, Mason 7 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
28 Robinson, Brandon 6 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
13 Smith, Christian 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
8 Smith, Devin 10 0 0 0 2 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
18 Terrell, Amari 14 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
99 Zoellner, Aaron 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0

Total 17 34 27 95 238 0.143 126 0.529 34-0 6 3-4
Opponent 17 56 43 155 334 0.168 189 0.566 31-1 10 5-5

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
25 Garrett, Joshua 6 347:59 12 3.10 35 0.745 1-2-0 0/0
1 Mandra, Chase 11 899:36 33 3.30 70 0.680 4-5-1 1/0
13 Smith, Christian 5 269:27 11 3.67 22 0.667 1-3-0 1/0
99 Zoellner, Aaron 1 12:58 0 0.00 0 0 0-0-0 0/0

Total 17 1530:00 56 3.29 127 0.694 6-10-1 2
Opponents 17 1530:00 34 2.00 91 0.728 -- 4

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
Millikin 14 20 34
Opponents 30 26 56

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Millikin 118 120 238
Opponents 175 159 334

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
Millikin 74 60 134
Opponents 44 48 92

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total
Millikin 38 35 73
Opponents 73 58 131

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total
Millikin 73 79 152
Opponents 70 92 162


